
Initial Registration [!] 
Legal Name of Organization 

Gcmmage & Burnham, PLC 

Annual Lobbyist Registration Statement for 
ORGANIZATIONS 

(Due annually between January 1 and January 31 
or within 1 0 calendar days after first lobbying) 

,, 
Lobbyist ID No.: LR02017-007 

Registration Year: _2_01_7 __ _ 

Amended Registration D Renewal Registration D 
] Contact Phone/Email 
602-256-4429/srosner@gblaw.eom 

Chief Executive Officer/Managing Member or Members 
Timothy Martens 
Business Address I City ] State I Zip 

2 North Central Avenue, 15th Floor Phoenix AZ 85004 

List the names and positions of all officers and employees of the organization who are designated to act as lobbyists in the 
City of Tempe. Attach separate page(s) for additional listings. 

Indicate whether or not additional pages are attached: Yes [!] 
Name Position Contact Phone/Email Lobbyist ID No. 

Manjula Vaz Attorney 602-256-4461/mvaz@gblaw.eom LR02017-007.01 
Name Position Contact Phone/Email Lobbyist ID No. 

Grady Gammage, Jr. Attorney 48(). n 4-2901/ggammage@gblaw .com LR02017-007.02 
Name Position Contact Phone/Email Lobbyist ID No. 

Lindsay Schube Attorney 602-256-4471/lschube@gblaw.eom LR02017-007.03 
Name Position Contact Phone/Email Lobbyist ID No. 

Susan Demmitt Attorney 602-2564456/sdenmtt@gblaw.eom LR02017-007.04 
Name Position Contact Phone/Email Lobbyist ID No. 

Stephen Anderson Attorney 602-256-4422/sanderson@gblaw.eom LR02017-007.05 
Name Position Contact Phone/Email Lobbyist ID No. 

Nicholas Sobraske Land Use Planner 602-256-4449/nsobraske@gblaw.eom LR02017-007.06 
Name Position Contact Phone/Email Lobbyist ID No. 

Rob Lane Land Use Planner 602-256-4439/rlane@gblaw.eom LR02017-007.07 
Name Position Contact Phone/Email Lobbyist ID No. 

Camila Alarcon Attorney 602-256-4417/calarcon@gblaw.eom LR02017-007.08 

DECLARATION 

I declare that the Annual Lobbyist Registration Sta1&mentfor Organizations filed 
correct, and fully shows all information required to be reported pursuant toTe.~..,.~·""' 

FILE ELECTRONICALLY: 
Tempe City Clerk's Office 
clerk@tempe .qov 

Tempe City Clerk's Office 
31 East Fifth Street 
Tempe, AZ 85281 

(480) 350-4311 

Title of rganization Representative 

01/11/2017 

Date Filed 

Rev. 2016 



Annual Lobbyist Registration Statement for Organizations 

Additional Page: Officers and employees designated to act as lobbyists in the City of Tempe 

Organization Name: Gammage & Burnham Lobbyist 10 No.: Registration Year: _2_01_7 __ _ 

Name 

James Senften Attorney 

Michael King Attorney 

Richard Mahrle Attorney 

Tim Forsman Attorney 

Thomas McDonald Attorney 

Jeffrey Miller Attorney 

Cameron Artlgue Attorney 

• 

Position Contact Phone!Email Lobbyist 10 No. 

602-256-4468~senften@gblaw.com LR02017-007.09 

602-256-4405/mking@gblaw.eom LR02017-007.10 

602·256-4433/rmahrle@gblaw .com LR02017-007.11 

602·256-4477/tforsman@gblaw.eom LR02017-007.12 
602·256-4431/tmcdonald@gblaw.eom LR02017-007.13 

602·256-4493~miller&gblaw.com LR02017-007.14 
602·256-4418/cartigue@gblaw.eom LR02017-007.15 

Page 2 of _6 ___ _ 

Tempe City Clerk's Office 
31 East Fifth Street 
Tempe, AZ. 85281 

(480) 350-4311 
Rev.2016 



Annual Lobbyist Registration Statement for Organizations 

Organization Name: Gammage & Burnham, PLC Lobbyist 10 No.: LR02017-00".Registration Year: _2_01_7 __ _ 

List all persons by whom lobbyists are compensated to lobby and on whose behalf lobbying is performed. 

Indicate whether or not additional pages are attached: Yes ~ No 0 
Name I Business Name 

John Creer Arizona State University 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

PO Box 87-7405, Tempe, AZ 85287 480-965-4550{john.creer@asu.edu 
Name I Business Name 

Randy Levin Arizona State University Foundation 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

PO Box 2260, Tempe, AZ 85280 480-727 -8520/Randy. Levin@asu.edu 
Name I Business Name 

David Baum Baum Development, LLC 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

1030 W. Chicago Avenue, Suite 200, Chicago, IL 60642 312-275-3123/david@baumrealty.com 
Name I Business Name 

Bob Anderson Birtcher Anderson Realty, LLC 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

31920 Del Obispo, Suite 260, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 949-545-0500/banderson@birtcheranderson.eom 

Name I Business Name 
John Diedrich CA Ventures 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

130 East Randolph St, Suite 2100, Chicago, IL 60601 312-994-1880/jdiedrich@ca-ventures.eom 
Name I Business Name 

Chad lzmirian Capstone Development 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

162 S. Rancho Santa Fe Rd., Ste. B-30, Encinitas, CA 92024 760-633-1 026/cizmirian@capstonewest.com 
Name I Business Name 

Vanessa MacDonald Carvana, LLC 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

4020 E. Indian School Road, Phoenix, AZ 85018 480-620-6627Nanessa.Mac0onald@carvana.com 

Name I Business Name 
Brian Kearney Catellus Development Corporation 
Business Address 1 Contact Phone/Email 

60 East Rio Salado Parkway, Suite 900, Tempe, AZ 85281 602-370-3252/bkearney@catellus.eom 
Name I Business Name 

Marc Lifshin Core Spaces 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

2234 W. North Ave., Chicago, IL 60647 512-284-8601/marcl@corespace.eom 
Name I Business Name 

Sara Dial Discovery Triangle Development Corporation 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

275 N. Gateway Drive, Phoenix, AZ 85034 480-205-6034/sara@saradial. com 

Page 3 of _6 ___ _ 

Rev. 2016 



Annual Lobbyist Registration Statement 

Additional page: All persons by whom the lobbyist is compensated to lobby and on whose behalf lobbying is performed. 

Organization Name: Gammage & Burnham, PLC Lobbyist 10 No.LR020 17-007 Registration Year:_2_01_7 __ _ 

Name I Business Name 
Michael Burke DMB Associates, Inc. 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

7600 E. Doubletree Ranch Rd., Ste. 300, Scottsdale, Al. 85258-2137 480-367 -7356/mburke@dmbinc.eom 
Name I Business Name 

Doug Wilson Douglas Wilson Companies 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

1620 Fifth Ave., Ste. 400, San Diego, CA 92101 dwilson@douglaswilson.com 
Name I Business Name 

David Norouzi El Fenix, LLC 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

10866 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 400, Los Angeles, CA 90024 31 0-208-1840/david@norouzi.us 
Name I Business Name 

Matt Evans Evergreen Devco, Inc. 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

2390 East Camelback Road, Suite 410, Phoenix, Arizona 85016 602-808-8600/mevans@evgre.eom 
Name I Business Name 

Jonathan Cornelius Fore Property Company 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

1004 Santa Barbara Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101 808-571-1658/jcomelius@foreproperty.eom 
Name I Business Name 

Brian Swanton Gorman & Company, Inc. 
Business Address j Contact Phone/Email 

4700 North Central Avenue, Suite 117, Phoenix, Al. 85012 602-708-4889/bswanton@GormanUSA.eom 
Name I Business Name 

Eric Kenney The Hanover Company 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

5847 San Felipe Street, Suite 3600, Houston, TX 77057 480-505-3377/ekenney@hanoverco.eom 
Name I Business Name 

Ryan Wagner lrgens 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

5055 E. Washington Street, Suite 110 Phoenix, AZ 85034 602-682-0193/rwagner@irgens.eom 
Name 

Spike Lawrence 
I Business Name 
Lawrence & Geyser Development 

Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 
580 S. College Avenue, Suite 201, Tempe, Al. 85281 480-897-4422/spike@lawrenceandgeyser.eom 

Name I Business Name 
Nate Sturn Lennar Multifamily Communities 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

7150 E. Camelback Rd., Suite 320, Scottsdale, AZ 85251 480-718-1378/nate.stum@lennar.eom 
Name 

Robert Macdonald 
I Business Name 
Macdonald Development Corporation 

Business Address 
3225 N. Central Avenue, Suite 100, Phoenix, AZ 85012 

Tempe City Clerk's Office 
31 East Fifth Street 
Tempe, AZ 85281 

(480) 350-4311 

I Contact Phone/Email 
~m@macdevcorp.com 
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Rev. 2016 



Annual Lobbyist Registration Statement 

Additional page: All persons by whom the lobbyist is compensated to lobby and on whose behalf lobbying is performed. 

Organization Name: Gammage & Burnham, PLC Lobbyist ID No.:LR02017-00~egistration Year:_20_1_7 __ _ 

Name I Business Name 
Troy Foster Mountain Park Health Center 
Business Address 

2702 N. 3rd St #4020, Phoenix, 1\Z. 85004 
Name I Business Name 

Mitchell Rosen Papago Park Center 
Business Address 

1521 N. Project Dr., Mail Stop: PA8343, Tempe, 1\Z. 85281 
Name I Business Name 

Coby Holley PS Business Parks 
Business Address 

701 Western Avenue, Glendale, CA 91201 
Name I Business Name 

Chris Coyle Republic Services 
Business Address 

1855 East Deer Valley Road, Phoenix, /lZ 85024 
Name I Business Name 

Ryan Hibbert Riot Hospitality Group 
Business Address 

7525 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 100, Scottsdale, /lZ 85251 
Name I Business Name 

Jonathan Schoen N/A 
Business Address 

10618 W. Pico Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90064 
Name I Business Name 

Joel Gilmore SRP 
Business Address 

Mail Box PAB350, P.O. Box 52025, Phoenix, /lZ 85072-2025 
Name I Business Name 

Sally Shekou SSL Law Firm, LLP 
Business Address 

575 Market Street, Suite 2700, San Francisco, CA 94105 
Name I Business Name 

John Jordan Staffing Network, LLC 
Business Address 

450 E. Devon Avenue, Suite 250, Itasca, IL 60143 
Name I Business Name 

Steve Kunzweiler Taylor Morrison, Inc. 
Business Address 

9000 East Pima Center Parkway, Suite 350, Scottsdale, /lZ 85258 
Name I Business Name 

Josh Vasbinder The Dinerstein Companies 
Business Address 

777 South Highway 101, Suite 210, Solana Beach, CA 92075 

Tempe City Clerk's Office 
31 East Fifth Street 
Tempe, AZ 85281 

(480) 35Q-4311 

I Contact Phone/Email 
602-243-7277/tfoster@mphc-az.org 

I Contact Phone/Email 
mitch.rosen@srpnet.com 

I Contact Phone/Email 
CHolley@psbusinessparks.com 

I Contact Phone/Email 
623-241-8418/CCoyle@republicservic 

I Contact Phone/Email 
602-380-8545/ryanhibbert@riothg.eom 

J Contact Phone/Email 
31 0-864-0200/jonnyschoen@gmail.eom 

I Contact Phone/Email 
602-236-3150(joel.gilmore@srpnet.com 

J Contact Phone/Email 
415-243-2093/sally@ssllawfirm.eom 

J Contact Phone/Email 
847-250-4957 fnordan@staffingnetwork.com 

1 Contact Phone/Email 
480·350-5719/skunzweiler@taylormorrison.eom 

I Contact Phone/Email 
Josh. Vasbinder@tdc-properties.com 
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Rev. 2016 



Annual Lobbyist Registration Statement 

Additional page: All persons by whom the lobbyist is compensated to lobby and on whose behalf lobbying is performed. 

Organization Name: Gammage & Burnham, PLC Lobbyist ID No.:LR02017-007Registration Year:_2_01_7 __ _ 

Name 
Deborah Arteaga 

I Business Name 
Tempe Community Action Agency 

Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 
2150 E Orange St, Tempe, AZ 85281 deboraha@tempeaction.org 
Name I Business Name 

Daniel Tilton Tilton Development Company 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

7373 E. Doubletree Ranch Rd., Ste. 227, Scottsdale, AZ 85258 dtilton@tiltondevelopment.com 
Name I Business Name 

Tom Meissner Vaughan Street, LLC 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

1850 N. Central Ave., Ste. 1400, Phoenix, AZ 85004 602-285-5095/twmeissner@aol.eom 
Name I Business Name 

Todd Gosselink Trinsic Residential Group 
Business Address J Contact Phone/Email 

6902 E. 1st Street, Suite 1 OOB, Scottsdale, Arizona 85251 TGosselink@trinsicres.com 
Name I Business Name 

Michael Mahoney Triyar Hospitality, LLC 
Business Address l Contact Phone/Email 

10850 Wilshire Blvd. Ste 1050, Los Angeles, CA 90024 31 0-234·2888/mmahoney@triyar.eom 
Name I Business Name 

David Larcher Vestar Development Company 
Business Address I Contact Phone/Email 

2000 E. Rio Salado Pkwy., Tempe, AZ 85281 602-866-0900/dlarcher@vestar.eom 
Name 

James Wentworth 
I Business Name 
Wentworth Property Company, LLC 

Business Address 
2701 East Camelback Rd., Ste. 185, Phoenix, AZ 85016 
Name I Business Name 

David Wetta Wetta Ventures 
Business Address 

104 East Camelback Rd., #957, Phoenix, AZ 85016 
Name I Business Name 

Sam Gordon Wexford Development 
Business Address 

290 • 700 6th Ave SW, Calgary AB T2P OT8, Canada 
Name I Business Name 

Tim Wolff Wolff Companies 
Business Address 

6710 E. Camelback Road, Suite 100, Scottsdale, Arizona 85251 
Name 

Michael Zerbib 
Business Address 

5124 E Palomino Rd, Phoenix, AZ 85018 

I Business Name 
ZNM Holdings, LLC 

Tempe City Clerk's Office 
31 East Fifth Street 
Tempe, AZ 85281 

(480) 350-4311 

I Contact Phone/Email 
602-296-11 OO/JRWentworth@wentprop.com 

_[ Contact Phone/Email 
602-4 78-3538/dw@wettaventures.eom 

I Contact Phone/Email 
sgordon@-Nexforddevelopments.com 

I Contact Phone/Email 
480-993-0471/twolff@awolff.eom 

I Contact Phone/Email 
mikez@telesoft.com 
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Rev. 2016 


